504828265 03/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4875002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH WATSON	03/10/2018
DANIEL BUSSIO	03/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K9 SPORT SACK, LLC
Street Address:	778 N 1890 W
Internal Address:	SUITE 20
City:	PROVO
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29641163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 702-382-4804

Email: bprince@weidemiller.com

BRIAN PRINCE Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 10655 PARK RUN DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KSPORT.0007P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN G PRINCE	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian G Prince/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=BGPW2068ASSGN#page1.tif source=BGPW2068ASSGN#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045290 FRAME: 0284 504828265

Application No.: Not Yet Assigned PATENT Filing Date: Herewith Docket No.: KSPORT.0007P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Joseph Watson of Provo, Utah; and Daniel Bussio of Orem, Utah (each an "ASSIGNOR" and collectively the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Breathable Pet Carrying Backpack (hereinafter "Improvements"), which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application entitled Breathable Pet Carrying Backpack filed herewith (hereinafter "Application");

AND WHEREAS, K9 Sport Sack, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Utah Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 778 N 1890 W, Suite 20, Provo, Utah, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements and the Application and/or to confirm that by virtue of an employment contract (if one exists) and/or by operation of law may already own the entire right, title and interest in and to the Improvements and the Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and/or do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Improvements, and the Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting the Improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Improvements in all countries.

BGP-W-2068 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045290 FRAME: 0285

Application Not: Not Yet Assigned Filing Date: Herewith	PATENT Docket No.: KSPORT.0907P
I have executed this Assignment on the 10 day of	3
STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF VIAN	Watson
On this 10 day of MATA, it Factory evidence to be the person(s) who instrument, and acknowledged he/she/they executed the sar	ly appeared Joseph Watson, proved on ose name(s) is/are subscribed to this
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Signature	ZAC LOVELESS Notery Public • State of Uta Commission # 895752 Sty Commanier Express Asty 7, 2021
	(SEAL)
Thave executed this Assignment on the 13 day of y	Bassio
STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF Work ss.	
On this 3 day of 1000 in the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) which instrument, and acknowledged he/she/they executed the satisfactory.	iose name(s) is/are subscribed to this
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notice y Public - Series of Oten Comm. No. 69017 to My Commission September 1 151 14, 202
Notary Strature	(SEAL)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045290 FRAME: 0286

BGP-W-2068